Starlink SYS Inc.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 07/03/2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Grantee Code: 2BBUT

Starlink SYS Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0033904558 Name: Starlink SYS Inc.

Address: 451 W Lambert Road Ste 211, Califonia, 92821, USA

Contact Person: Jason Lee Email: jlee_87@Hotmail.com

Sincerely,

Starlink SYS Inc. Jason Lee

[Applicant signature]